THREE RIVERS SCHOOL DISTRICT

POLICIES RECOMMENDED TO DELETE - NOV. 16, 2022

Three Rivers School District recently performed an audit of our board policies. Audits
of this nature are conducted with the assistance of the Oregon School Boards
Association, the agency responsible for updating model educational policies for the

state.

We found that we have several policies that have not been updated for over 15
years. Some of these are no longer applicable to current programming offered by
TRSD, some have been updated through legislation and others have been absorbed
into other policies. Because of these reasons we are recommending that the board
approve the deletion of the following obsolete policies.

POLICY

EA

FA

GA

GAD
GAD-AR

GAF

GBCB

GCBA/GDBA

GCE

GCQBAC

GCQC

GDBDB
GDBDB-AR

GDI

IE

IGAEA

IAA

IIAD

IM

JA

JFD

JFF

JIA

KA

KAA
KAA-AR

KKA
KKA-AR

EBAC-AR(3)
IKE-AR

NAME

Support Services Goals

Facilities Development Goals

Personnel Policies Goals

Employee Hiring/Selection Policy

Employee Hiring/Selection

Reference Check Procedures

Staff Conduct

Re-employment/Extended Contracts
Part-time, Temporary & Substitute Licensed Staff
Copyright Materials

Exchange Teaching

Early Return to Work

Transitional Return to Work

Assignment and Transfer

Organizations and Programs

HIV, AIDS, HBD, AND HCV Health Education
Library Materials Selection and Adoption
Special Interest Materials

Evaluation of Instructional Programs

Student Policies-General Statement
Students of Legal Age

Married Students

Student Recognition Program
District-Community Relations Goals & Objectives
Cooperation with Other Agencies

4-H Programs

Utilizing Outside Speakers and Materials
Utilizing Outside Speakers and Materials

Report of Personal Injury or Accident
Student Retention - Grades K-8

LAST ADOPTED
2/13/16
3/20/06
4/17/06
4/17/06
4/17/06
4/17/06
4/17/06
5/15/06
5/15/06
5/15/06
5/15/06
5/15/06
5/15/06
5/15/06
6/19/06
6/16/08
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
9/18/06

10/16/06
10/16/06
10/16/06
10/16/06
10/16/06
10/16/06
10/16/06
10/16/06

9/18/06
7/10/06



