THREE RIVERS SCHOOL DISTRICT

POLICIES RECOMMENDED TO DELETE - NOV. 16, 2022

Three Rivers School District recently performed an audit of our board policies. Audits of this nature are conducted with the assistance of the Oregon School Boards Association, the agency responsible for updating model educational policies for the state.

We found that we have several policies that have not been updated for over 15 years. Some of these are no longer applicable to current programming offered by TRSD, some have been updated through legislation and others have been absorbed into other policies. Because of these reasons we are recommending that the board approve the deletion of the following obsolete policies.

POLICY	NAME	LAST ADOPTED
EA	Support Services Goals	2/13/16
FA	Facilities Development Goals	3/20/06
GA	Personnel Policies Goals	4/17/06
GAD	Employee Hiring/Selection Policy	4/17/06
GAD-AR	Employee Hiring/Selection	4/17/06
GAF	Reference Check Procedures	4/17/06
GBCB	Staff Conduct	4/17/06
GCBA/GDBA	Re-employment/Extended Contracts	5/15/06
GCE	Part-time, Temporary & Substitute Licensed Staff	5/15/06
GCQBAC	Copyright Materials	5/15/06
GCQC	Exchange Teaching	5/15/06
GDBDB	Early Return to Work	5/15/06
GDBDB-AR	Transitional Return to Work	5/15/06
GDI	Assignment and Transfer	5/15/06
IE	Organizations and Programs	6/19/06
IGAEA	HIV, AIDS, HBD, AND HCV Health Education	6/16/08
IIAA	Library Materials Selection and Adoption	7/10/06
IIAD	Special Interest Materials	7/10/06
IM	Evaluation of Instructional Programs	7/10/06
JA	Student Policies-General Statement	9/18/06
JFD	Students of Legal Age	10/16/06
JFF	Married Students	10/16/06
JIA	Student Recognition Program	10/16/06
KA	District-Community Relations Goals & Objectives	10/16/06
KAA	Cooperation with Other Agencies	10/16/06
KAA-AR	4-H Programs	10/16/06
KKA	Utilizing Outside Speakers and Materials	10/16/06
KKA-AR	Utilizing Outside Speakers and Materials	10/16/06
EBAC-AR(3)	Report of Personal Injury or Accident	9/18/06
IKE-AR	Student Retention - Grades K-8	7/10/06